Issue

Community

Community

Community

Health

Family

Health

Community

Family

Health

Community

Community

Community

Community

Program Information

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

In The Community Public Affairs Program

WWUZ Programming

Date

01/03/2021

01/10/2021

01/17/2021

01/24/2021

01/31/2021

02/07/2021

02/14/2021

02/21/2021

02/28/2021

03/07/2021

03/21/2021

03/28/2021

01/01/2021-
03/31/2021

Time/Duration

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

6:30 am/ 25 min

1.1 hours

Description

Elizabeth Gilkey from the Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank talks about the increasing
need for donations after the holidays, and how those in need can get meals from the
Food Bank.

Nick Hall Executive VP/GM Fredericksburg Nationals talks about the impact of baseball
coming to the area, and how the team and stadium are embracing the community with
special events during Covid and beyond.

Bill Freehling Director of economic developement and tourism discusses the need to
support local business, the importance of "restaurant week" and the new waterfront park
under construction.

Devlin Reily, Marketing Director for the Rappahannock YMCA talks about fitness
challenges in the new year. Also, how important physical fitness is to mental and
emotional health in the winter months and durring the ongoing pandemic.

Lisa from LoisAnns Hope House talks about the homeless issue in the area and how
people can get help, fundraising needs in 2021, and how volunteers are needed .

Rappahannock YMCA PART 2: Devlin Reily talks about the new programs rolling out for
the community with special focus on the "YMCA Reset 2021" program that is available
and free to everyone.

The manager of Central Virgina Horse Rescue, Stacy Franklin discusses the challenges
faced in rehoming rescued horses in the area and the current spike in abandonment and
neglect. Also, the need for volunteers.

Angela Rivers from United Methodist Family Services talks about the need for foster
parents and outlines the latest resources available to them.

Shannon Sullivan, the Chair for Fredericksburg Suicide Prevention Walk talks about this
years walk, the new location and protocols- and the opportunity for corporate sponsors
and need for volunteers.

PART 1: Capt Shauntrice Williams of the Fredericksburg Salvation Army discusses the
increasing need for donations that always starts growing in Spring, following the
generosity of the holiday season.

Joe Hargorve the Community Relations Manager for the Thurman Brisben Center talks
about the need for donations and food for the homeless. Also, Pastor Kris shared the
details and how to take part in the Center's upcoming first fundraising run/walk.

Heather from the Rappahanock United Way discussed all the community programs that
are available from the United Way, including rental assisatance and the new music
program. Also discussed were ways the community can support the United Way and help
with the increased need due to COVID.

During the quarter, station aired 348 live liners supporting local business.




