Issue	Program Information	Date	Time/Duration	Description	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	01/03/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Elizabeth Gilkey from the Fredericksburg Regional Food Bank talks about the increasing need for donations after the holidays, and how those in need can get meals from the Food Bank.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	01/10/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Nick Hall Executive VP/GM Fredericksburg Nationals talks about the impact of baseball coming to the area, and how the team and stadium are embracing the community with special events during Covid and beyond.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	01/17/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Bill Freehling Director of economic developement and tourism discusses the need to support local business, the importance of "restaurant week" and the new waterfront park under construction.	
Health	In The Community Public Affairs Program	01/24/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Devlin Reily, Marketing Director for the Rappahannock YMCA talks about fitness challenges in the new year. Also, how important physical fitness is to mental and emotional health in the winter months and durring the ongoing pandemic.	
Family	In The Community Public Affairs Program	01/31/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Lisa from LoisAnns Hope House talks about the homeless issue in the area and how people can get help, fundraising needs in 2021, and how volunteers are needed.	
Health	In The Community Public Affairs Program	02/07/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Rappahannock YMCA PART 2: Devlin Reily talks about the new programs rolling out for the community with special focus on the "YMCA Reset 2021" program that is available and free to everyone.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	02/14/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	The manager of Central Virgina Horse Rescue, Stacy Franklin discusses the challenges faced in rehoming rescued horses in the area and the current spike in abandonment and neglect. Also, the need for volunteers.	
Family	In The Community Public Affairs Program	02/21/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Angela Rivers from United Methodist Family Services talks about the need for foster parents and outlines the latest resources available to them.	
Health	In The Community Public Affairs Program	02/28/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Shannon Sullivan, the Chair for Fredericksburg Suicide Prevention Walk talks about this years walk, the new location and protocols- and the opportunity for corporate sponsors and need for volunteers.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	03/07/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	PART 1: Capt Shauntrice Williams of the Fredericksburg Salvation Army discusses the increasing need for donations that always starts growing in Spring, following the generosity of the holiday season.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	03/21/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Joe Hargorve the Community Relations Manager for the Thurman Brisben Center talks about the need for donations and food for the homeless. Also, Pastor Kris shared the details and how to take part in the Center's upcoming first fundraising run/walk.	
Community	In The Community Public Affairs Program	03/28/2021	6:30 am/ 25 min	Heather from the Rappahanock United Way discussed all the community programs that are available from the United Way, including rental assistance and the new music program. Also discussed were ways the community can support the United Way and help with the increased need due to COVID.	
Community	WWUZ Programming	01/01/2021- 03/31/2021	1.1 hours	During the quarter, station aired 348 live liners supporting local business.	